THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HORTON BY-LAW NO. 2019-21

A BY-LAW TO AUTHORIZE THE AMMENDMENT OF THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN

BEAUMEN WASTE MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS LTD.

Hereinafter called the 'Contractor'

AND

THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HORTON Hereinafter called the 'Municipality'

WHEREAS Council of the Township of Horton passed Resolution #2018-205 to amend the existing Recycling Agreement, specifically Section 8.3 – Schedule of Prices Item 1 d) Recyclable Material Processing to reflect the increase to \$0.26 price/unit/week effective June 1st, 2018 to December 31st, 2018;

AND WHEREAS at the Regular Council Meeting on March 5th, 2019, Council agreed to continue the amended agreement for the 2019 year;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Horton **ENACTS AS FOLLOWS**:

- 1. That the Mayor and CAO/Clerk be authorized to execute the Amended portion of the agreement attached hereto as Schedule "A" and forming a part of this by-law with Beaumen Waste Management Systems Ltd.
- 2. That this by-law shall come into effect upon the passing thereof.

Read a First and Second Time this 19 th day of March, 2019.					
Read a Third Time and Passed this 19 th day of March, 2019.					
MAYOR David M. Bennett	CAO/CLERK Hope Dillabough				

SCHEDULE 'A'

SECTION 8.0 – RECYCLING COLLECTION – FORM TENDER SCHEDULE OF PRICES – TOWNSHIP OF HORTON

PART A

8.3 SCHEDULE OF PRICES – TOWNSHIP OF HORTON

TABLE 8.3.1 – HORTON – MANDATORY CURBSIDE COLLECTION, PROCESSING AND MARKETING SERVICES

Item	Item Description	Unit	Est.	#Weeks/	Times/	Price/Unit	Annual
#		C	Quantity	Year	Week	/Week	Amount
1. d)	Recyclable Material Processing	Total Stops	1354	26	1	\$0.26	\$9,153.04